1
Serial Wiring
5 Port Solenoid Valve for EX510
Series SY
Information 1-16-4 Shinbashi, Minato-ku,
Tokyo 105-8659, JAPAN
URL  http://www.smcworld.com
©2005 SMC Corporation

Base Mounted
2
How to Order Manifold
SS5Y 20SA
-
00F
00N
00T
P, R thread type
04
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
EX510 Serial Wiring
Series SY3000/5000/7000
Body Ported/Bar Stock TypeType 20SA
-
N
+COM.
–COM.
SI unit COM.
3
5
7
SY3000
SY5000
SY7000
Manifold series
Stations
• SS5Y3: Available from 4 stations.
• This also includes the number of blanking plate assemblies.
Note 1) Double wiring specification: Use of a single solenoid will
result in an unused control signal. If this is not desired, order
with a specified layout.
Note 2) Specified layout: Indicate wiring specifications on a manifold
specification sheet. (Note that double and 3 position valves
cannot be used where single solenoid wiring has been
specified.)
Symbol
03
08
03
16
No. of stations
3 stations
8 stations
3 stations
16 stations
Note
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly (Example)
3
Add the valve and option part number under the manifold base part number. In
the case of complex arrangement, specify them on the manifold specification
sheet. For a manifold for an EX510, the length of the lead wire for a connector
assembly depends on the number of stations. Therefore, the manifold
assembly is shipped with the valves (including blanking plates) and connector
assembly mounted on it, as the standard specification. Be sure to specify the
part nos. of the solenoid valves to be mounted.
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly.
Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
SS5Y3-20SA-06-Q 1 set (Type 20SA, 6 station manifold base part no.)
∗ SY3120-5LOU-C6-Q 4 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗ SY3220-5LOU-C6-Q 2 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
Cylinder port size
C6: With one-touch
fitting for ø6
Double solenoid (24 VDC)

COM
PWR
How to Order Manifold
Add the valve and option part number under the manifold base part number. In
the case of complex arrangement, specify them on the manifold specification
sheet. For a manifold for an EX510, the length of the lead wire for a connector
assembly depends on the number of stations. Therefore, the manifold
assembly is shipped with the valves (including blanking plates) and connector
assembly mounted on it, as the standard specification. Be sure to specify the
part nos. of the solenoid valves to be mounted.
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly.
Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
SS5Y9-23SA-05-Q 1 set (Type 23SA, 5 station manifold base part no.)
∗ SY9120-5LOU-C12-Q 3 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗ SY9220-5LOU-C12-Q 2 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
Stations
Symbol
03
08
03
16
No. of stations
3 stations
8 stations
3 stations
16 stations
Note
Double wiring specifications
Specified layout
(Up to 16 solenoids possible.)
... ...
... ...
Note 1)
Note 2)
• This also includes the number of blanking plate assemblies.
Note 1) Double wiring specification: Use of a single solenoid will
result in an unused control signal. If this is not desired, order
with a specified layout.
Note 2) Specified layout: Indicate wiring specifications on a manifold
specification sheet. (Note that double and 3 position valves
cannot be used where single solenoid wiring has been
specified.)
-Q
8
Series SY9000
SY9 201 LO5
Internal pilot
External pilot
Pilot specifications
1
2
3
4
5
Type of actuation
Rated voltage: 24 VDC
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
02
03

EB
PEA
How to Order Manifold
Add the valve and option part number under the manifold base part number. In
the case of complex arrangement, specify them on the manifold specification
sheet. For a manifold for an EX510, the length of the lead wire for a connector
assembly depends on the number of stations. Therefore, the manifold
assembly is shipped with the valves (including blanking plates) and connector
assembly mounted on it, as the standard specification. Be sure to specify the
part nos. of the solenoid valves to be mounted.
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly.
Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
SS5Y3-42SA-06-C6-Q 1 set (Type 42SA, 6 station manifold base part no.)
∗ SY3140-5LOU-Q 4 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗ SY3240-5LOU-Q 2 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
Stations
Symbol
03
08
03
16
No. of stations
3 stations
8 stations
3 stations
16 stations
Note
Double wiring specifications
... ...
... ...
Note 1)
• SS5Y3 has 4 to 16 stations.
• This also includes the number of blanking plate assemblies.
Note 1) Double wiring specification: Use of a single solenoid will
result in an unused control signal. If this is not desired, order
with a specified layout.
Note 2) Specified layout: Indicate wiring specifications on a manifold
specification sheet. (Note that double and 3 position valves
cannot be used where single solenoid wiring has been
specified.)
Specified layout
(Up to 16 solenoids possible.)
Note 2)
-Q
11
SY 40 LO5
3
5
7
SY3000
SY5000
SY7000
Series
1
2
3
4
5
Type of actuation
Rated voltage: 24 VDC
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Internal pilot
External pilot

indicate separately on the manifold
specification sheet.
How to Order Manifold
... ...
... ...
Note 1)
Specified layout
(Up to 16 solenoids possible.)
Note 2)
∗
-Q
16
40 LO5
Internal pilot
External pilot
-
R
Pilot specifications
1
2
3
4
5
Type of actuation
Rated voltage: 24 VDC
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Z
U
Light/surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
(Non-polar type)
Z
-
D
E
Manual override
Non-locking push type
Push-turn locking
slotted type
Push-turn locking lever
type
Series SY9000
SY9 1
How to Order Valve
-Q
17
L1
L2
L3
L4
L5
3 stations
173
162.5
141
16
127
4
198
187.5
165
  16.5
151
5
223
212.5
189
17
175
6
248
237.5
213
  17.5
199
7
260.5
250
237
12
223
8
285.5
275
261
  12.5
247
b
310.5
300
285
13
271
10 stations
335.5
325
309
  13.5
295
Base Mounted  Series SY9000
Stations n
Dimensions
SY9000: SS5Y9-43SA    -       U    -         ,          (-D)-QStations
C8, N9
C10, N11
C12
02
03
D side
Output no.
4 A
2 B
4 A
2 B

separately by the manifold specification
sheet.
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly (Example)
Type 45S6A
3 U 02 C4U
 U side
D side
123
Stations ...
Single solenoid (24 VDC)
SY3140-5LOU-Q (3 sets)
Cylinder port size
C6: With one-touch fitting for ø6
Double solenoid (24 VDC)
SY3240-5LOU-Q (2 sets)
Manifold base (5 stations)
SS5Y3-45S6AD-05D-C6-Q
Add the valve and option part number under the manifold base part number. In
the case of complex arrangement, specify them on the manifold specification
sheet. For a manifold for an EX510, the length of the lead wire for a connector
assembly depends on the number of stations. Therefore, the manifold
assembly is shipped with the valves (including blanking plates) and connector
assembly mounted on it, as the standard specification. Be sure to specify the
part nos. of the solenoid valves to be mounted.
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly.
Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
SS5Y3-45S6AD-05D-C6-Q 1 set (Type 45S6A, 5 station manifold base part no.
∗ SY3140-5LOU-Q 3 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗ SY3240-5LOU-Q 2 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
Example
1514
76
9
8
1
0
COMPWR
How to Order Manifold
... ...
... ...
Double wiring specifications
Note 1)
∗ In the case of mixed specifications (M), indicate
separately on the manifold specification sheet.
Specified layout
(Up to 16 solenoids possible.)
Note 2)
Symbol
02
08
02
16
-Q
21
40 LO5
3
5
SY3000
SY5000
Series
1
2
3
4
5
Type of actuation
Rated voltage: 24 VDC
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Internal pilot
External pilot
-
R
Pilot specifications
-
D
E
Manual override
Non-locking push type
Push-turn locking
slotted type
Push-turn locking lever
type
Z
U
Light/surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
With light/surge voltage suppressor
(Non-polar type)
Base Mounted  Series SY3000/5000
SY 3 1 Z
How to Order Valve
-Q
22
L1
L2
L3
L4
2 stations
135.5
125